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Totals for School District:

Property Class

Agricultural

Residential

Util. Personal
All: 09010

Totals for School District:

Property Class

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 73200

Totals for Property
School District

09010
73200
All: Agricultural

Totals for Property
School District

73200
All: Commercial

Totals for Property
School District

73200
All: Industrial

Totals for Property
School District

09010
73200
All: Residential

Totals for Property
School District

73200

All: Com. Personal

Totals for Property
School District

73200

All: Ind. Personal

Totals for Property

Count

0 o oW

Count

231
10

8
2919
297

Class:
Count

231
234

Class:
Count

10

Class:
Count

Class:
Count

6
2919
2925

Class:
Count

297
297

Class:
Count

6
6

Class:

<<LLL

09010 BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
172,085 55,375
358,523 19,439
0 10,600
530,608 85,414

73200 FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIS
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
15,484,159 235,362
657,713 45,882,236
253,101 4,074,319
292,983,143 25,350,252
3,278,900 0
448,500 0
0 26,437,500
0 0

313,105,516

101,979,669

Agricultural By School District
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
172,085 55,375
15,484,159 235,362
15,656,244 290,737
Commercial By School District
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
657,713 45,882,236
657,713 45,882,236
Industrial By School District
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
253,101 4,074,319
253,101 4,074,319
Residential By School District
2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE
358,523 19,439

292,983,143
293,341,666

Com. Personal
2023 ORIG
PRE

3,278,900
3,278,900

Ind. Personal
2023 ORIG
PRE

448,500
448,500

Util. Personal

25,350,252
25,369,691

By School District

2023 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

By School District

2023 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable
Final PRE Final W/O Winter
Non-PRE PRE
227,460 0 227,460
358,523 19,439 358,523
0 10,600 0
585,983 30,039 585,983

T

Final PRE Final W/O Winter
Non-PRE PRE
15,407,547 235,362 15,407,547
657,713 45,882,236 657,713
253,101 4,074,319 253,101
294,751,600 22,337,812 294,549,971
3,278,900 0 3,278,900
448,500 0 448,500
0 26,437,500 0
0 0 0

314,797,361

Final PRE
227,460
15,407,547
15,635,007
Final PRE
657,713
657,713
Final PRE
253,101
253,101
Final PRE
358,523
294,751,600
295,110,123
Final PRE
3,278,900
3,278,900
Final PRE

448,500
448,500

By School District

98,967,229

Final
Non-PRE
0
235,362
235,362

Final
Non-PRE
45,882,236
45,882,236

Final
Non-PRE
4,074,319
4,074,319

Final
Non-PRE
19,439
22,337,812
22,357,251

Final
Non-PRE
0

0

Final
Non-PRE

314,595,732

W/O Winter
PRE
227,460
15,407,547
15,635,007

W/O Winter
PRE
657,713
657,713

W/O Winter
PRE
253,101
253,101

W/O Winter
PRE

358,523
294,549,971
294,908,494

W/O Winter
PRE
3,278,900
3,278,900

W/O Winter
PRE
448,500
448,500

W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

19,439
10,600
30,039

W/O Winter
Non-PRE
235,362

45,882,236

4,074,319
22,539,441
0

0
26,437,500
0
99,168,858

W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

235,362
235,362

W/O Winter

Non-PRE
45,882,236
45,882,236

W/O Winter
Non-PRE
4,074,319
4,074,319

W/O Winter
Non-PRE
19,439
22,539,441
22,558,880

W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

0

W/O Winter
Non-PRE

0

0

2024 ORIG
PRE
238,832
376,447

0

615,279

2024 ORIG
PRE
16,189,003
1,174,919
265,752
319,266,585
3,922,700
432,500

0

0
341,251,459

2024 ORIG
PRE
238,832
16,189,003
16,427,835

2024 ORIG

PRE
1,174,919
1,174,919

2024 ORIG
PRE
265,752
265,752

2024 ORIG
PRE

376,447
319,266,585
319,643,032

2024 ORIG

PRE
3,922,700
3,922,700

2024 ORIG
PRE
432,500
432,500

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

20,410
13,700
34,110

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE
236,134

49,997,696
3,925,936
28,022,160
0

0
26,495,000
0
108,676,926

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

236,134
236,134

2024 ORIG

Non-PRE
49,997,696
49,997,696

2024 ORIG

Non-PRE
3,925,936
3,925,936

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE
20,410
28,022,160
28,042,570

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

2024 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0
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<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable
School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
09010 0 0 10,600 0 10,600 0 10,600 0 13,700
73200 0 0 26,437,500 0 26,437,500 0 26,437,500 0 26,495,000
All: Util. Personal 0 0 26,448,100 0 26,448,100 0 26,448,100 0 26,508,700

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District

School District Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
73200 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2024 ORIG 2024 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 3,177 309,908,724 75,616,983 311,655,944 72,549,168 311,454,315 72,750,797 337,511,538 82,202,336
Personal 303 3,727,400 26,448,100 3,727,400 26,448,100 3,727,400 26,448,100 4,355,200 26,508,700
Real & Personal 3,480 313,636,124 102,065,083 315,383,344 98,997,268 315,181,715 99,198,897 341,866,738 108,711,036
Exempt 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



